✔️ 4 x ESSENTIALE FORTE 50 CAPS - MADE IN POLAND - FREE SHIPPING

(ESSENTIALE FORTE )
✔️ 4 x ESSENTIALE FORTE 50 CAPS - MADE IN POLAND - FREE SHIPPING
Availability: In Stock
SANOFI Brand: SANOFI

Indications:

Essentiale Forte is used as an adjunct in chronic liver diseases of various etiologies and in conditions after liver damage caused by alcohol, toxic substances, some preparations and other factors.

Features:

The preparation contains phospholipids - glycerol esters of cholinophosphoric acid and unsaturated fatty acids (linoleic, linolenic and oleic).

Usage:

Orally. Take at meals without chewing.

Dosage:

Adults: 2 capsules 3 times a day, then 1 capsule 3 times as a maintenance dose. Treatment should last 6-12 months.

Contraindications:

Hypersensitivity to the ingredients.

Composition:

1 capsule contains 300 mg of phospholipids from soybean seeds containing (3-sn-phosphatidyl) choline.


*****

Package leaflet: information for the patient

Essentiale Forte, 300 mg, capsules

Phospholipidum essentiale

Read this leaflet carefully before taking this medicine because it contains

important information for the patient.

Always use this medicine exactly as or as described in the package leaflet

as directed by your doctor, pharmacist or nurse.

- Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again.

- If you need advice or additional information, please ask your pharmacist.

- If you get any side effects, including all possible symptoms

side effects not listed in this leaflet, please tell your doctor, pharmacist or pharmacist

nurse. See point 4.

- If after 7 days there is no improvement or the patient feels worse, you should contact him

with a doctor.

What is in this leaflet

1. What is Essentiale Forte and what it is used for

2. What you need to know before using Essentiale Forte

3. How to use Essentiale Forte

4. Possible side effects

5. How to store Essentiale Forte

6. Package Contents and Other Information

1. What is Essentiale Forte and what it is used for

Essentiale Forte is a herbal remedy used in liver diseases.

Contains essential phospholipids (Phospholipidum essentiale), which are glycerol esters of acid

cholinophosphoric and unsaturated fatty acids: linoleic, linolenic and oleic.

These phospholipids due to the content of polyunsaturated fatty acids in the chains

side effects cannot be synthesized in the body.

The phospholipids contained in Essentiale Forte, after getting into the liver, are built into the membranes

liver cells. This completes the existing cavities resulting from the process

disease and faster regeneration of damaged liver cells.

Phospholipids are essential for the differentiation and proliferation of liver cells.

They inhibit the fibrotic processes in the liver by reducing and increasing collagen production

activity of the enzyme that decomposes it - collagenase.

The phospholipids embedded in the membranes of hepatic cells reduce the sensitivity of these

cells on which immune system factors can damage them.

Phospholipids are secreted into the bile where they lower the cholesterol / phospholipid ratio i

increasing the solubility of cholesterol in it - thanks to the emulsifying properties necessary

phospholipids, it is of great importance in the prevention of gallstone disease.

Phospholipids, in addition to bile acids, play an important role in fat digestion and absorption

vitamins dissolved in them.

In addition, the polyunsaturated fatty acids contained in phospholipids reduce the concentration

cholesterol and normalize the level of serum lipoproteins - showing a beneficial effect

antiatherosclerotic. They also increase the transport of cholesterol from extrahepatic tissues to the liver

and activate lipolytic enzymes. Polyunsaturated fatty acids improve blood flow in

vessels by reducing the adhesion of platelets and increasing the flexibility of blood cells

red.

2

Intended use

It reduces the patient's subjective ailments such as: lack of appetite, the feeling of pressure in the right

epigastric damage caused by liver damage as a result of improper diet, activities

toxic substances or in the course of hepatitis.

2. What you need to know before using Essentiale Forte

Do not use Essentiale Forte

- if you are allergic to the active ingredient, soy, peanuts or any of the other ingredients

other ingredients of this medicine (listed in section 6).

Warnings and Precautions

Talk to your doctor or pharmacist before using Essentiale Forte.

- The use of Essentiale Forte cannot replace the exclusion of harmful substances from the diet,

which cause liver damage (e.g. alcohol).

- In chronic hepatitis, the use of adjunctive therapy with Essentiale Forte

it is justified only if the patient experiences an improvement in general well-being during the therapy.

If after 7 days there is no improvement, the patient feels worse, the symptoms have become worse or

other non-specific symptoms occur, please contact your doctor.

Children and youth

There are insufficient data on the use of Essentiale Forte in children aged

under 12 years old. Therefore, Essentiale Forte should not be used in children under 12 years of age.

Other Medicines and Essentiale Forte

Tell your doctor or pharmacist about all medicines used by the patient

now or recently, as well as about medications that the patient plans to use.

Ask for advice before using the drug together with anticoagulants

doctor.

Essentiale Forte with food and drink

The capsules should be taken with meals, without chewing (eg with a glass of water).

Pregnancy and breastfeeding

If you are pregnant or breastfeeding, see she supposes she may be pregnant or is planning to have

child, ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice before taking this medicine.

Soybeans are often a food ingredient, so far no harmful has been observed

influence on the course of pregnancy during their use. However, sufficient was not carried out

research. Therefore, the use of the drug during pregnancy and breastfeeding is not recommended.

Driving vehicles and operating machinery

Essentiale Forte has no influence on driving and using machines.

Essentiale Forte contains soybean oil and sodium

Due to the content of soybean oil, the drug can cause severe allergic reactions.

Do not use in cases of known hypersensitivity to peanuts or soy.

This medicine contains less than 1 mmol sodium (23 mg) per dose, ie it is essentially 'sodium-free'.

The drug contains small amounts of ethanol (alcohol), less than 100 mg per 1 capsule.

3

3. How to use Essentiale Forte

Always use this medicine exactly as or when described in the package leaflet

as directed by your doctor, pharmacist or nurse. Check with your doctor if you are unsure.

pharmacist or nurse.

Adults and children over 12 years of age: 2 capsules 3 times a day.

The capsules should be taken with meals, without chewing (eg with a glass of water).

Basically, there is no time limit to how long to use Essentiale Forte, however

the recommended duration of treatment should be at least 1-3 months.

The duration of treatment may also be determined individually by the doctor.

Use in children and adolescents

There are insufficient data on the use of Essentiale Forte in children aged

under 12 years old. Therefore, Essentiale Forte should not be used in children under 12 years of age.

If you take more than the recommended dose of Essentiale Forte

Cases of overdose with Essentiale Forte have not been described so far.

In case of taking a larger dose of Essentiale Forte than recommended, the actions described below

undesirable effects may be increased.

4. Possible side effects

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

Not known (frequency cannot be estimated from the available data):

an allergic reaction such as erythema, rash, urticaria, itching, disorders of the side may occur

gastrointestinal tract, e.g. nausea, loose stools, diarrhea, discomfort in the mouth

abdominal.

Tags: ESSENTIALE FORTE

Aleksandra  Valda

Cannot review because we haven’t ordered it yet; it is for my 87 yo mother who cured her Hep C a few years ago, with Ecplusa, but, after approx 20 years of living with the disease she has a degree of liver damage (cirrhosis with loss of appetite and weight). We are taking ‘healthy’ supplements (Milk Thistle, dandelion) and nutrition, but would like to try the proposed solution from the ‘old land’ (we live in Australia, originally from former Yugoslavia, ethnically pretty much from the whole area.

eugen

The delivery was very quick and hassle-free, but it is relatively expensive for a small package, approx. 30 x 30 x 20! If the shipping costs were lower, we would give up all orders in German pharmacies because Polish products are much more effective and we trust them more.

Izabela

contains 300 mg of essential phospholipids (3-sn-phosphatidylcholine), which work by accelerating the regeneration and stabilization of the membranes of damaged liver cells. Essentiale Forte reduces subjective ailments, such as: lack of appetite, a feeling of pressure in the right upper abdomen caused by liver damage.

Kaśka

the professor recommended this drug, so it is proven, I buy it in large amounts, because I have 2 essentiale 'eaters' at home, so I have peace for a few weeks, and then it does not come out so expensive, they say that there is an improvement when it comes to a lot of people in my family take it already, some of it hurts, but my family members regularly.

WirtualnyLis

i use it for isotretinoin. The only thing that pisses me off is that you have to take as many as 6 tablets a day - two tablets 3 times a day. That's a lot, the pack runs out quickly and you often forget to take doses. But maybe that's why they work better than tablets that are taken once a day, one at a time

Write a review

Buyers Online

Онлайн курсы IT